03-27-2003 FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDAT Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracomains. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Benjamin T. Roese and 1. Name of conveying party(ies): William C. Roese Name: William C. Roese, II Street Anternal Address: 501 Knights Run Ave. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes No Apt. No. 6101, Tampa, Florida 3. Nature of conveyance: 33602 and 69 Davis Blvd. Assignment Street Address: Merger □ Security Agreement Change of Name State: Florida ZIP: 33606 Tampa Other _ August 10, Execution Date: _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,868,407 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one concerning document should be mailed: John K. McCulloch Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_ Internal Address: □ Enclosed check No. 20118 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5291 Colony Drive North Street Address:_ 8. Deposit account number: State: MI ZIP:_48603 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000112 5868407

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

T $m{b}$ the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8(a))

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

MAILING

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

John K. McCulloch

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Carole L. Williams

(type or print name of person certifying)

PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0802

March 18, 2002

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS I, William C. Roese, am the sole owner of United States patent No. 5,868,407; and

WHEREAS Benjamin T. Roese and William C. Roese, II (hereinafter Assignees) jointly are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable considerations, the sufficiency and receipt of which are acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer jointly to Assignees the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements, said Assignees to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full end of the term of said patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this assignment on the 10 day of as , 2002.

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

William C. Roese

PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0803